

Postdoctoral Fellowship in Breast Cancer Immunology and Immunotherapy

A postdoctoral training position is available in the laboratory of Dr. Sangeetha Reddy, (Sangeetha Reddy, M.D., Internal Medicine | Breast Cancer Immunology and Immunotherapy), in the Department of Internal Medicine, Division of Hematology and Oncology at UT Southwestern Medical Center to study Breast Cancer Immunology and Immunotherapy. Our laboratory has several exciting projects related to improving outcomes of breast cancer patients through immunotherapy.

Candidates must hold a Ph.D. and/or M.D. degree. Experience in tumor immunology leading to publication in peer-reviewed journals is recommended. Candidate should possess strong laboratory and analytical skills, a record of peer-reviewed publications, and proficiency in oral and written scientific presentations. The candidate will have the opportunity to interact and collaborate with the rich community of basic and translational scientists at UT Southwestern, as well as a team of medical oncologists. Specific duties for this position include: performing complex murine experiments testing novel immunotherapy combinations, conducting immunophenotyping assays, handling and processing patient tissue and blood specimens for immune and molecular assays in coordination with existing UT Southwestern core facilities, initiating and assisting in design of new techniques and procedures, analyzing multiparameter research data, and assisting principal investigator in the writing of research papers for publication.

Information on our postdoctoral training program, benefits, and a virtual tour can be found at http://www.utsouthwestern.edu/postdocs.

Interested individuals should send a CV, statement of interests, and a list of three references to:

Sangeetha Reddy, M.D.
UT Southwestern Medical Center
5323 Harry Hines Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75390-8852
Sangeetha.Reddy@UTSouthwestern.edu

UT Southwestern Medical Center is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the University community. UT Southwestern prohibits unlawful discrimination, including discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, disability, genetic information, citizenship status, or veteran status. To learn more, please visit here.